- 6 -

(e) Dividends

The Company paid an interim single tier dividend of 2.0 sen per share in respect of the financial

year ended 31 December 2018 on 28 September 2018.

The Board proposes that a final single tier dividend of 2.0 sen per share be paid in respect of the

financial year ended 31 December 2018. The proposed dividend is subject to the shareholders’

approval at the forthcoming AGM.

The Proposed Share Buy-Back is not expected to have a material impact on the rate of dividend

to be declared and/or paid by TCMH for the financial year ending 31 December 2019, if any.

(f) Substantial Shareholders’ and Directors’ Shareholdings

The effects of the share repurchase on the shareholdings of substantial shareholders and

Directors based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders and the Register of Directors’

Shareholdings respectively as at 31 March 2019 are as follows:

 <----------------------------------------------No. of TCMH Shares held---------------------------------------->

Before the Proposed Share Buy-Back After the Proposed Share Buy-Back

Direct % Indirect  % Direct % Indirect %

Substantial Shareholders

TCC 263,828,240 40.42% - - 263,828,240 43.62% - -

EPF  39,352,800 6.03% - - 39,352,800 6.51% - -

Nissan Motor Co., Ltd 37,333,324 5.72% - - 37,333,324 6.17% - -

Dato’ Tan Heng Chew 27,783,962 4.26% 274,781,840 42.10(1) 27,783,962 4.59% 274,781,840 45.43(1)

Tan Eng Soon - - 263,828,240 40.42(3) - - 263,828,240 43.62(3)

Directors

Dato’ Tan Heng Chew 27,783,962 4.26% 288,964,430 44.28(2) 27,783,962 4.59% 288,964,430 47.78(2)

Dato’ Ng Mann Cheong  - - 150,000 0.02(4) - - 150,000 0.03(4)

Siew Kah Toong - - - - - - - -

Dato’ Khor Swee Wah  @

Koh Bee Leng
12,352,590 1.89% 304,395,802 46.64(6) 12,352,590 2.04% 304,395,802 50.33(6)

Ho Wai Ming - - 15,000 -(4)(5) - - 15,000 -(4)(5)

Lee Min On - - - - - - - -

Notes:

(1) Deemed interest by virtue of interests in TCC and Wealthmark Holdings Sdn Bhd (“WH”) pursuant to Section 8(4)

of the Act.

(2) Deemed interest by virtue of interests in TCC and WH pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act and interests of spouse

and children by virtue of Section 59(11)(c) of the Act.

(3) Deemed interest by virtue of interest in TCC pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

(4) Interest of spouse by virtue of Section 59(11)(c) of the Act.

(5) Less than 0.01%.

(6) Interests of spouse and children by virtue of Section 59(11)(c) of the Act.